Ethical clearance was granted by the University of Botswana, 
Ministry of Health and Princess Marina Hospital. Data was 
collected from the Accident and Emergency department triage 
forms and medical records into a password protected Access 
database.

Results: One hundred and fourteen (114) patient files were 
reviewed. Sixty-six (66) were male and forty-four (44) were 
female. The mean age was 35.0 years (SD = 11.9). Of the 114 
patients 68 were HIV negative, 40 were positive and 6 had 
unknown HIV status. All of the HIV positive patients were on